UCU NEC elections 2012

FE, North East – 2 to elect

	Election for
	North East FE
	
	
	
	

	Date
	01/03/2012
	
	
	
	
	

	Number to be elected
	2
	
	
	
	
	

	Valid votes
	681
	
	
	
	
	

	Invalid votes
	55
	
	
	
	
	

	Quota
	227
	
	
	
	
	

	eSTV Reg. 54096
	1.49g
	
	
	
	
	

	Election rules
	ERS97
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Stage
	2
	Stage
	3
	

	
	First
	Surplus of
	
	Exclusion of
	

	Candidates
	Preferences
	Cath Hepburn
	Graham Mustin
	

	Ümit Yildiz
	128
	6.15
	134.15
	57
	191.15
	

	Graham Mustin
	125
	4.95
	129.95
	-125
	4.95
	

	Rob Goodfellow
	168
	20.55
	188.55
	47
	235.55
	Elected

	Cath Hepburn
	260
	-33
	227
	
	227
	Elected

	Non-transferable
	
	1.35
	1.35
	21
	22.35
	

	Totals
	681
	
	681
	
	681
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North East FE

Stage 1
Quota = 227.00

Cath Hepburn ELECTED 
with 260.00
over quota 227.00
 
Vote required for election now: 227.00
 
Stage 2
No candidates can be excluded, so we transfer the largest surplus
Surplus of Cath Hepburn
211 papers transferred.
Total Present Value: 211.00
49 papers non-transferable.
Papers transferred at 0.15
Vote required for election now: 226.33
 
 Stage 3
There are no outstanding surpluses, and Graham Mustin, with 129.95 has fewest votes and is therefore excluded.
 
Excluding Graham Mustin
Transferring papers worth 1.00

Rob Goodfellow ELECTED 
with 235.55
over quota 227.00
